
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ACUITY BRANDS LIGHTING, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

ULTRAVISION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

Defendant.

C.A. No. 19-2207-MN

STIPLATION TO EXTEND SERVICE OF 
CLAIM CONSTRUCTION BRIEF DEADLINES

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, subject to the approval of the Court that, 

the deadlines set forth in Paragraph 12 of the Scheduling Order entered in this case are hereby 

modified as follows: 

Deadline Original Date Extended Date
Service of Ultravision’s Opening Claim 
Construction Brief 

March 25, 2021 April 1, 2021

Service of Acuity’s Answering Claim 
Construction Brief

April 26, 2021 May 3, 2021

Service of Ultravision’s Reply Claim 
Construction Brief

May 12, 2021 May 19, 2021

Service of Acuity’s Sur-reply Claim 
Construction Brief

May 27, 2021 June 3, 2021

All other deadlines in the Scheduling Order shall remain the same. 
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Dated: March 24, 2021

DUANE MORRIS LLP

/s/_Richard L. Renck
Richard L. Renck (#3893)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600
Wilmington, DE 19801-1659
Telephone: 302.657.4906
Facsimile: 302.397.2063
Email: rlrenck@duanemorris.com

OF COUNSEL:

Matthew S. Yungwirth 
Glenn D. Richeson
DUANE MORRIS LLP
1075 Peachtree Street, Suite 2000
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
Telephone: (404) 253.6900
Facsimile: (404) 253.6901
msyungwirth@duanemorris.com
gdricheson@duanemorris.com

Counsel for Plaintiff
Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.

BAYARD, P.A.

/s/ Ronald P. Golden III
Stephen B. Brauerman (#4952)
Ronald P. Golden III (#6254)
600 N. King Street, Suite 400
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 655-5000
sbrauerman@bayardlaw.com
rgolden@bayardlaw.com

OF COUNSEL:

Alfred R. Fabricant
Joseph M. Mercadante
Daniel J. Shea
FABRICANT LLP
230 Park Avenue, 3rd Floor W.
New York, NY 10169
Telephone: (212) 257-5797
Facsimile: (212) 257-5796
afabricant@fabricantllp.com
jmercadante@fabricantllp.com
dshea@fabricantllp.com

Counsel for Plaintiff
Ultravision Technologies, LLC

IT IS SO ORDERED this day of 202 .

___________________________________
The Honorable Maryellen Noreika 
United States District Judge 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _________________________________________
ThThTThTThThhhhhhhhe eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Honoooooonooooooooooooooooonoonoooooonoonooonoooonoooonooooooorable Maryellen Noreika 
Uniteddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddddd SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSStates District Judge
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